10/14/2013                                                                          Page 1                                                                    Revision 1.2
The CCI RET Series Dual Band Bi-SectorTM Array is an advanced phased array that
supports two traditional sectors from a single antenna and provides both 850 MHz and 1900
MHz coverage in a single enclosure. Our unique patented bi-sector technology provides opti-
mized overlap between pairs of asymmetric beams, lowers soft handover losses in UMTS/
HSPA+ and CDMA/EVDO systems, and minimizes interference between sectors. Fast-roll off
of each of the outer beams and high front-to-back ratios ensure reduced interference. Such
an approach enhances data transfer  rates within UMTS and EVDO network sectors and

Regulatory Certification
AISG, FCC Part 15 Class B, CE, CSA US
Ordering Information:
BSA-M65-19R212-02 Antenna (6’), Bi-Sector Array, Dual-band (850 MHz & 1900 MHz), with Factory
Installed Actuators (4)
BSA-M65-19R212-02-K Complete Kit with Antenna (6’), with Factory Installed Actuators (4) and
M03 Mounting Bracket
BSA-RET200 RET Actuator
BSA-M03  Mounting Bracket (Top & Bottom with 0° through 10° Mechanical tilt Adjustment
M03 Top
Mounting Bracket
M03 Bottom
Mounting Bracket